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JELIXWEN. “CUSTOM TILT AND TURN.

WINDOWS & DOORS

OPERATING ELEVATIONS |
MO BRICKMOLD 27 1/4"(692) 31 1/4"(794) 33 1/4"(845) 35 1/4"(895) 39 1/4"(997) 43 1/4"(1099)
MO FLAT CASING 30 5/16"(770) 34 5/16"(872) 36 5/16"(922) 38 5/16"(973) 42 5/16"(1075) 46 5/16"(1176)
ROUGH OPENING 24 3/4"(629) 28 3/4"(730) 30 3/4"(781) 32 3/4"(832) 36 3/4"(933) 40 3/4"(1035)
FRAME SIZE 24"(610) 28"(711) 30"(762) 32"(813) 36"(914) 40"(1016)
DAYLIGHT OPENING 15 9/16"(395) 19 9/16"(497) 21 9/16"(547) 23 9/16"(598) 27 9/16"(700) 31 9/16"(802)
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ELEVATION SYMBOL LEGEND:
M.O. = MASORNY OPENING
VALUES IN () ARE IN MILLIMETER CONVERSIONS
## NUMBER INDICATES PERFORMANCE GRADE (PG) RATING WITH STANDARD GLAZING

Note: Elevations shown DO NOT have exterior trim. Subtract 1/2"(12.7) from M.O.(Masonry Opening) for Unit Sizes. Masonry openings above include Sill Nose, see Trim Options
page for Sill Nose specifications. For other Trim Options refer to the Unit Sizing, Rouigh Opening & Masonry Openings page.
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JELIXWEN. “CUSTOM TILT AND TURN.

WINDOWS & DOORS

MO BRICKMOLD 27 1/4"(692) 31 1/4"(794) 33 1/4"(845) 35 1/4"(895) 39 1/4"(997) 43 1/4"(1099)
MO FLAT CASING 30 5/16"(770) 34 5/16"(872) 36 5/16"(922) 38 5/16"(973) 42 5/16"(1075) 46 5/16"(1176)
ROUGH OPENING 24 3/4"(629) 28 3/4"(730) 30 3/4"(781) 32 3/4"(832) 36 3/4"(933) 40 3/4"(1035)
FRAME SIZE 24"(610) 28"(711) 30"(762) 32"(813) 36"(914) 40"(1016)
DAYLIGHT OPENING 15 9/16"(395) 19 9/16"(497) 21 9/16"(547) 23 9/16"(598) 27 9/16"(700) 31 9/16"(802)
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ELEVATION SYMBOL LEGEND:
M.O. = MASORNY OPENING
VALUES IN () ARE IN MILLIMETER CONVERSIONS
## NUMBER INDICATES PERFORMANCE GRADE (PG) RATING WITH STANDARD GLAZING
Note: Elevations shown DO NOT have exterior trim. Subtract 1/2°(12.7) from M.O.(Masonry Opening) for Unit Sizes. Masonry openings above include Sill Nose, see Trim Options
page for Sill Nose specifications. For other Trim Options refer to the Unit Sizing, Rough Opening & Masonry Openings page.
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CUSTOM CLAD WINDOWS
CUSTOM TILT AND TURN

JELD'WEN,

WINDOWS & DOORS

OPERATING ELEVATIONS

56 1/2"(1435)
58 1/16"(1475)
54 3/4"(1391)
54'(1372)
45 9/16"(1157)

MO BRICKMOLD
MO FLAT CASING
ROUGH OPENING
FRAME SIZE
DAYLIGHT OPENING

58 1/2'(1486)
60 1/16"(1526)
56 3/4'(1441)
56"(1422)
47 9/16"(1208)

45 1/4"(1149)
48 5/16'(1227)
42 3/4"(1086)
42'(1067)
33 9/16"(852)

51 1/4"(1302)
54 5/16"(1380)
48 3/4"(1238)
48"(1219)
39 9/16"(1005)

ELEVATION SYMBOL LEGEND:
M.O. = MASORNY OPENING
VALUES IN () ARE IN MILLIMETER CONVERSIONS

## NUMBER INDICATES PERFORMANCE GRADE (PG) RATING WITH STANDARD GLAZING

Note: Elevations shown DO NOT have exterior trim. Subtract 1/2"(12.7) from M.0.(Masonry Opening) for Unit Sizes. Masonry openings above include Sill Nose, see Trim Options

page for Sill Nose specifications. For other Trim Options refer to the Unit Sizing, Rotigh Opening & Masonry Openings page.
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JELD-WEN reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
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JELIXWEN. “CUSTOM TILT AND TURN.

WINDOWS & DOORS

OPERATING ELEVATIONS |
MO BRICKMOLD 45 1/4"(1149) 51 1/4"(1302) 56 1/2"(1435) 58 1/2"(1486)
MO FLAT CASING 48 5/16"(1227) 54 5/16"(1380) 58 1/16"(1475) 60 1/16"(1526)
ROUGH OPENING 42 3/4"(1086) 48 3/4"(1238) 54 3/4"(1391) 56 3/4"(1441)
FRAME SIZE 42"(1067) 48'(1219) 54"(1372) 56"(1422)
DAYLIGHT OPENING 33 9/16"(852) 39 9/16"(1005) 45 9/16"(1157) 47 9/16"(1208)
50 50 50 50
aNg O
28858
o2d88
MRS
T3V QG
By% g
CCTTH4248 CCTTH4848 CCTTH5448 CCTTH5648

ELEVATION SYMBOL LEGEND:
M.0. = MASORNY OPENING
VALUES IN () ARE IN MILLIMETER CONVERSIONS
## NUMBER INDICATES PERFORMANCE GRADE (PG) RATING WITH STANDARD GLAZING

Note: Elevations shown DO NOT have exterior trim. Subtract 1/2'(12.7) from M.0.(Masonry Opening) for Unit Sizes. Masonry openings above include Sill Nose, see Trim Options
page for Sill Nose specifications. For other Trim Options refer to the Unit Sizing, Rough Opening & Masonry Openings page.
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JELD'WEN,

WINDOWS &

DOORS

MO BRICKMOLD
MO FLAT CASING
ROUGH OPENING

FRAME SIZE
DAYLIGHT OPENING

22 1/2'(572)
24 1/16"(611)
20 3/4"(527)
20'(508)
11 9/16"(294)

26 1/2'(673)
28 1/16"(713)
24 3/4"(629)
24"(610)
15 9/16"(395)

31 1/4"(794)
34 5/16"(872)
28 3/4"(730)
28"(711)
19 9/16"(497)

32 1/2'(826)
34 1/16'(865)
30 3/4"(781)
30(762)
21 9/16"(547)

34 1/2'(876)
36 1/167(916)
32 3/4"(832)
32'(813)
23 9/16"(598)

38 1/2'(978)
40 1/16"(1018)
36 3/4"(933)
36"(914)

27 9/16'(700)

42 1/2"(1080)
441/16"(1119)
40 3/4"(1035)
40"(1016)
31 9/16"(802)

44 1/2"(1130)
46 1/16"(1170)
42 3/4"(1086)
42"(1067)
33 9/16"(852)

62 1/2'(1588)
64 1/16"(1627)
60 3/4'(1543)
60"(1524)
51 9/16"(1310)

CUSTOM CLAD WINDOWS
CUSTOM TILT AND TURN

OPERATING ELEVATIONS

66 1/2'(1689)
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ELEVATION SYMBOL LEGEND:

M.O. = MASORNY OPENING

e |
CCTTH6442

VALUES IN () ARE IN MILLIMETER CONVERSIONS
## NUMBER INDICATES PERFORMANCE GRADE (PG) RATING WITH STANDARD GLAZING

S |
CCTTH6642

Note: Elevations shown DO NOT have exterior trim. Subtract 1/2"(12.7) from M.O.(Masonry Opening) for Unit Sizes. Masonry openings above include Sill Nose, see Trim Options
page for Sill Nose specifications. For other Trim Options refer to the Unit Sizing, Rotigh Opening & Masonry Openings page.
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JELIXWEN. “CUSTOM TILT AND TURN.

WINDOWS & DOORS

OPERATING ELEVATIONS |
MO BRICKMOLD 62 1/2"(1588) 66 1/2"(1689) 70 1/2"(1791)
MO FLAT CASING 64 1/16"(1627) 68 1/16"(1729) 72 1/16"(1830)
ROUGH OPENING 60 3/4"(1543) 64 3/4"(1645) 68 3/4"(1746)
FRAME SIZE 60"(1524) 64"(1626) 68"(1727)
DAYLIGHT OPENING 51 9/16"(1310) 55 9/16"(1411) 59 9/16"(1513)
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ELEVATION SYMBOL LEGEND:
M.0. = MASORNY OPENING
VALUES IN () ARE IN MILLIMETER CONVERSIONS
## NUMBER INDICATES PERFORMANCE GRADE (PG) RATING WITH STANDARD GLAZING

Note: Elevations shown DO NOT have exterior trim. Subtract 1/2"(12.7) from M.0.(Masonry Opening) for Unit Sizes. Masonry openings above include Sill Nose, see Trim Options
page for Sill Nose specifications. For other Trim Options refer to the Unit Sizing, Rough Opening & Masonry Openings page.
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JELIXWEN. “CUSTOM TILT AND TURN.

WINDOWS & DOORS

OPERATING ELEVATIONS |
MO BRICKMOLD 74 1/2'(1892) MO BRICKMOLD 74 1/2"(1892)
MO FLAT CASING 76 1/16"(1932) MO FLAT CASING 76 1/16"(1932)
ROUGH OPENING 72 3/4"(1848) ROUGH OPENING 72 3/4"(1848)
FRAME SIZE 72"(1829) FRAME SIZE 72"(1829)
DAYLIGHT OPENING 63 9/16"(1614) DAYLIGHT OPENING 63 9/16"(1614)
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ELEVATION SYMBOL LEGEND:
M.O. = MASORNY OPENING
VALUES IN () ARE IN MILLIMETER CONVERSIONS
## NUMBER INDICATES PERFORMANCE GRADE (PG) RATING WITH STANDARD GLAZING

Note: Elevations shown DO NOT have exterior trim. Subtract 1/2"(12.7) from M.0.(Masonry Opening) for Unit Sizes. Masonry openings above include Sill Nose, see Trim Options
page for Sill Nose specifications. For other Trim Options refer to the Unit Sizing, Rotigh Opening & Masonry Openings page.
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ELIWEN,

J

WINDOWS & DOORS

MO BRICKMOLD
MO FLAT CASING
ROUGH OPENING

FRAME SIZE
DAYLIGHT OPENING
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43 1/4"(1099)
46 5/16"(1118)
40 3/4"(1035)
40°(1016)
31 9/16"(802)

45 1/4'(1149)
48 5/16"(1227)
42 3/4"(1086)
42'(1067)
33 9/16"(852)

CUSTOM CLAD WINDOW
CUSTOM TILT AND TURN

FIXED UNIT ELEVATIONS

51 1/4'(1302)
54 5/16"(1380)
48 3/4"(1238)
48'(1219)
39 9/16"(1005)

57 1/4'(1454)
60 5/16"(1532)
54 3/4"(1391)
54'(1372)
45 9/16"(1157)

59 1/4'(1505)
62 5/16"(1583)
56 3/4"(1441)
56'(1422)
47 9/16'(1208)
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ELEVATION SYMBOL LEGEND:

M.O. = MASORNY OPENING

VALUES IN () ARE IN MILLIMETER CONVERSIONS
## NUMBER INDICATES DESIGN PRESSURE (DP) RATING WITH STANDARD GLAZING

Note: Elevations shown DO NOT have exterior trim. Subtract 1/2'(12.7) from M.0.(Masonry Opening) for Unit Sizes. Masonry openings above include Sill Nose, see Trim Options
page for Sill Nose specifications. For other Trim Options refer to the Unit Sizing, Rough Opening & Masonry Openings page.
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JELD'WEN.

WINDOWS &

DOORS

CUSTOM CLAD WINDOW

MO BRICKMOLD
MO FLAT CASING
ROUGH OPENING
FRAME SIZE
DAYLIGHT OPENING

43 1/4"(1099)
46 5/16"(1118)
40 3/4"(1035)
40°(1016)
31 9/16"(802)

45 1/4"(1149)
48 5/16"(1227)
42 3/4"(1086)
42(1067)
33 9/16"(852)

51 1/4"(1302)
54 5/16"(1380)
48 3/4"(1238)
48"(1219)
39 9/16"(1005)

FIXED UNIT ELEVATIONS

CUSTOM TILT AND TURN

57 1/4"(1454)
60 5/16"(1532)
54 3/4"(1391)
54"(1372)
45 9/16"(1157)

59 1/4'(1505)
62 5/16"(1583)
56 3/4'(1441)
56'(1422)
47 9/16'(1208)

ELEVATION SYMBOL LEGEND:

M.O. = MASORNY OPENING

VALUES IN () ARE IN MILLIMETER CONVERSIONS
## NUMBER INDICATES DESIGN PRESSURE (DP) RATING WITH STANDARD GLAZING

Note: Elevations shown DO NOT have exterior trim. Subtract 1/2"(12.7) from M.O.(Masonry Opening) for Unit Sizes. Masonry openings above include Sill Nose, see Trim Options
page for Sill Nose specifications. For other Trim Options refer to the Unit Sizing, Rotigh Opening & Masonry Gpenings page.
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JELD-WEN reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
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JELD'WEN.

WINDOWS & DOORS

CUSTOM CLAD WINDOW
CUSTOM TILT AND TURN

FIXED UNIT ELEVATIONS

MO BRICKMOLD 43 1/4"(1099) 45 1/4"(1149) 51 1/4'(1302) 57 1/4'(1454) 59 1/4'(1505)
MO FLAT CASING 46 5/16"(1118) 48 5/16"(1227) 54 5/16"(1380) 60 5/16"(1532) 62 5/16"(1583)
ROUGH OPENING 40 3/4"(1035) 42 3/4"(1086) 48 3/4'(1238) 54 3/4'(1391) 56 3/4'(1441)

FRAME SIZE 40"(1016) 42'(1067) 48'(1219) 54'(1372) 56'(1422)
DAYLIGHT OPENING 31 9/16"(802) 33 9/16"(852) 39 9/16"(1005) 45 9/16"(1157) 47 9/16"(1208)
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ELEVATION SYMBOL LEGEND:

M.O. = MASORNY OPENING

VALUES IN () ARE IN MILLIMETER CONVERSIONS
## NUMBER INDICATES DESIGN PRESSURE (DP) RATING WITH STANDARD GLAZING

Note: Elevations shown DO NOT have exterior trim. Subtract 1/2"(12.7) from M.O.(Masonry Opening) for Unit Sizes. Masonry openings above include Sill Nose, see Trim Options
page for Sill Nose specifications. For other Trim Options refer to the Unit Sizing, Rotigh Opening & Masonry Openings page.
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JELD'WEN.

WINDOWS & DOORS

Architectural Detail Manual

July 2015

MO BRICKMOLD
MO FLAT CASING
ROUGH OPENING

FRAME SIZE
DAYLIGHT OPENING
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Note: Elevations shown DO NOT have exterior trim. Subtract 1/2'(12.7) from M.0.(Masonry Opening) for Unit Sizes. Masonry openings above include Sill Nose, see Trim Options
page for Sill Nose specifications. For other Trim Options refer to the Unit Sizing, Rough Opening & Masonry Openings page.
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ELEVATION SYMBOL LEGEND:
M.O. = MASORNY OPENING
VALUES IN () ARE IN MILLIMETER CONVERSIONS

## NUMBER INDICATES DESIGN PRESSURE (DP) RATING WITH STANDARD GLAZING

JELD-WEN reserves the right to change specifications without notice.

CUSTOM CLAD WINDOW
CUSTOM TILT AND TURN

FIXED UNIT ELEVATIONS

MO BRICKMOLD
MO FLAT CASING
ROUGH OPENING
FRAME SIZE
DAYLIGHT OPENING
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JELD'WEN. CUSTOM LT AND TURN

WINDOWS & DOORS

FIXED UNIT ELEVATIONS |

MO BRICKMOLD 63 1/4"(1607)
MO FLAT CASING 66 5/16"(1118)
ROUGH OPENING 60 3/4"(1543)
FRAME SIZE 60"(1524)
DAYLIGHT OPENING 51 9/16"(1310)
65
s8e _§
IRgeS
S8gE
a83e8
G500 5
828 13
e
CCTTHP6066
65
S8s S
28333
RESas s
88328
T30V
RNoR g
CCTTHP6072
65
ofas o
oS
[N
RS
SS0%S
83w
CCTTHP6084
ELEVATION SYMBOL LEGEND:
M.O. = MASORNY OPENING
VALUES IN () ARE IN MILLIMETER CONVERSIONS
## NUMBER INDICATES DESIGN PRESSURE (DP) RATING WITH STANDARD GLAZING
Note: Elevations shown DO NOT have exterior trim. Subtract 1/2"(12.7) from M.O.(Masonry Opening) for Unit Sizes. Masonry openings above include Sill Nose, see Trim Options
page for Sill Nose specifications. For other Trim Options refer to the Unit Sizing, Rough Opening & Masonry Openings page.
. n_q "
Architectural Detail Manual SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0
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JELD'WEN.

WINDOWS & DOORS

MO BRICKMOLD 51 1/4"(1302)

MO FLAT CASING 54 5/16"(1380)

ROUGH OPENING 48 3/4"(1238)
FRAME SIZE 48"(1219)

DAYLIGHT OPENING 15 9/16"(395)[2]

Architectural Detail Manual
July 2015
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CUSTOM CLAD WINDOW
CUSTOM TILT AND TURN

2 WIDE UNIT ELEVATIONS
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56'(1422)
19 9/16"(497)[2]
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ELEVATION SYMBOL LEGEND:
M.O. = MASORNY OPENING
VALUES IN () ARE IN MILLIMETER CONVERSIONS
VALUES IN [ ] ARE NUMBER OF DAYLIGHT OPENING PER UNIT
* AVAILABLE ONLY AS A STATIONARY WINDOW

Note: Elevations shown DO NOT have exterior trim. Subtract 1/2(12.7) from M.0.(Masonry Opening) for Unit Sizes. Masonry openings above include Sill Nose, see Trim Options

CCTTH3260-2

page for Sill Nose specifications. For other Trim Options refer to the Unit Sizing, Rough Opening & Masonry Openings page:

CCTTH3660-2

JELD-WEN reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
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JELD'WEN.

WINDOWS & DOORS

MO BRICKMOLD 51 1/4"(1302)
MO FLAT CASING 54 5/16"(1380)
ROUGH OPENING 48 3/4"(1238)

FRAME SIZE 48"(1219)

DAYLIGHT OPENING 15 9/16"(395)[2]

Architectural Detail Manual
July 2015
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ELEVATION SYMBOL LEGEND:

M.O. = MASORNY OPENING
VALUES IN () ARE IN MILLIMETER CONVERSIONS

VALUES IN [ ] ARE NUMBER OF DAYLIGHT OPENING PER UNIT
* AVAILABLE ONLY AS A STATIONARY WINDOW

Note: Elevations shown DO NOT have exterior trim. Subtract 1/2(12.7) from M.0.(Masonry Opening) for Unit Sizes. Masonry openings above include Sill Nose, see Trim Options

page for Sill Nose specifications. For other Trim Options refer to the Unit Sizing, Rough Opening & Masonry Openings page.
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JELD'WEN. CUSTOM LT AND TURN

WINDOWS & DOORS

3 WIDE UNIT ELEVATIONS |
MO BRICKMOLD 75 1/4"(1911) 87 1/4"(2216) 93 1/4"(2369) 99 1/4"(2521) 111 1/4"(2856)
MO FLAT CASING 78 5/16"(1989) 90 5/16"(2294) 96 5/16"(2446) 102 5/16"(2599) 114 5/16"(2904)
ROUGH OPENING 72 3/4"(1848) 84 3/4"(2153) 90 3/4"(2305) 96 3/4"(2457) 108 3/4"(2762)
FRAME SIZE 72"(1829) 84"(2134) 90"(2286) 96"(2438) 108"(2743)
DAYLIGHT OPENING 15 9/16"(395)[3] 19 9/16"(497)[3] 21 9/16"(547)[3] 23 9/16"(598)[3] 27 9/16"(700)[3]
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ELEVATION SYMBOL LEGEND:
M.O. = MASORNY OPENING
VALUES IN () ARE IN MILLIMETER CONVERSIONS
VALUES IN [ ] ARE NUMBER OF DAYLIGHT OPENING PER UNIT
* AVAILABLE ONLY AS A STATIONARY WINDOW

Note: Elevations shown DO NOT have exterior trim. Subtract 1/2(12.7) from M.0.(Masonry Opening) for Unit Sizes. Masonry openings above include Sill Nose, see Trim Options
page for Sill Nose specifications. For other Trim Options refer to the Unit Sizing, Rough Opening & Masonry Openings page.
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JELD'WEN. CUSTOM LT AND TURN

WINDOWS & DOORS

3 WIDE UNIT ELEVATIONS |
MO BRICKMOLD 75 1/4"(1911) 87 1/4"(2216) 93 1/4"(2369) 99 1/4"(2521) 111 1/4"(2856)
MO FLAT CASING 78 5/16"(1989) 90 5/16"(2294) 96 5/16"(2446) 102 5/16"(2599) 114 5/16"(2904)
ROUGH OPENING 72 3/4"(1848) 84 3/4"(2153) 90 3/4"(2305) 96 3/4"(2457) 108 3/4"(2762)
FRAME SIZE 72"(1829) 84"(2134) 90"(2286) 96"(2438) 108"(2743)
DAYLIGHT OPENING 15 9/16"(395)[3] 19 9/16"(497)[3] 21 9/16"(547)[3] 23 9/16"(598)[3] 27 9/16"(700)[3]
5 _ 9
RIS
AR R
R
SS9%5
833 3
CCTTH241 CCTTH2864-3 CCTTH3064-3 CCTTH3264-3 CCTTH3664-3
5% &
SR2e9
o2de s
Ngs¥=g
95985
828 3
CCTTH241 CCTTH2866-3 CCTTH3066-3 CCTTH3266-3 CCTTH3666-3
o8 I
2233
codas
SBNG
RN
NeR g
CCTTH2472-3 CCTTH2872-3 CCTTH3072-3 CCTTH3272-3 CCTTH3672-3

ELEVATION SYMBOL LEGEND:
M.O. = MASORNY OPENING
VALUES IN () ARE IN MILLIMETER CONVERSIONS
VALUES IN [ ] ARE NUMBER OF DAYLIGHT OPENING PER UNIT
* AVAILABLE ONLY AS A STATIONARY WINDOW

Note: Elevations shown DO NOT have exterior trim. Subtract 1/2"(12.7) from M.0.(Masonry Opening) for Unit Sizes. Masonry openings above include Sill Nose, see Trim Options
page for Sill Nose specifications. For other Trim Options refer to the Unit Sizing, Rough Opening & Masonry Openings page.
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